Amphenol® ARINC 404
Rack and Panel Connectors
Amphenol® Canada Corporation
SL-378-3
Amphenol Corporation
Amphenol Canada
20 Melford Drive
Scarborough, ON M1B 2X6

12
ARINC 600
how to order
Amphenol "A" Series Connectors
To more easily illustrate ordering procedure for ARINC 600, "A" Series connectors,
part number AD3-310-30001FO is shown as follows:
Connector Series
A designates Amphenol ARINC 600
CIass
D - Non-environmental (rear release, crimp contacts)
E - Environmental (rear release, crimp contacts)
F - Non-environmental (front release, solder and wrap post #22 contacts, rear release all others).
C - Same as E, less O-rings on plug side.
S - Environmental (O-ring is used to seal between connector shell and insulators) with rear release, crimp contacts.
Y - All positions front release (except coax/triax)
J - All positions front release (all sizes)
Shell Size
1 - Max. contact capacity - 160
2 - Max. contact capacity - 400
3 - Max. contact capacity - 800
Connector Layout Designator
Common available ARINC 600 configurations are listed below for shell sizes 1 and 2, and on the next page for shell size 3.
The connector layout designator number represents the total number of contacts within the layout including waveguides.
Consult Amphenol Canada Corporation for further availability of insert combinations.
(Chart continues with shell size 3 configurations on next page)
13
ARINC 600
how to order , cont.
Connector Layout Designator , cont.
Common available ARINC 600 configurations are listed below for shell size 3.
The connector layout designator number represents the total number of contacts
within the layout including waveguides. Consult Amphenol Canada Corporation
for further availability of Insert combinations.
Shell Style
3 - Plug (rack side)
4 - Receptacle (box side)
14
ARINC 600
how to order , cont.
Connector Mounting Modifier
00 - Standard design, .148 dia. holes
01 - With #6-32 ESNA (#12 NCFMA2-62)
clinch nuts (see chart)
02 - Size 1 receptacle only - less 3
printed circuit board mounting lugs
03 - With #4-40 ESNA (#22 NCFMA2-40)
clinch nuts (see chart)
Mounting Modifiers with Clinch Nuts
Darkened areas in diagrams indicate clinch nut positions.
Connector Mounting Modifier , cont
08 - Size 2 and 3 plug and receptacle only with #4-40 ESNA (#22 NCFMA2-40) clinch nuts (all mounting holes)
09 - Size 2 and 3 plug and receptacle only with #6-32 ESNA (#12 NCFMA2-62) clinch nuts (all mounting holes)
10 - Size 2 connectors with #4-40 ESNA (#22NCFMA2-40) clinch nuts installed in two mounting holes between cavities B and C
11 - Size 2 connectors with #6-32 ESNA (#12NCFMA2-62) clinch nuts installed in two mounting holes between cavities B and C
17 - Nickel and EMI, std. .148 holes
18 - Nickel and EMI with #6-32 clinch nuts (09)
23 - With floating eyelets ( .048 min. radial float) 4 corner holes per connector
89 - Nickel plating, std. .148 holes
AA - 01 MOD and Nickel plated
AB - Nickel plated and #4-40 clinch nuts all holes (08 & 09)
AC - Nickel plated and #6-32 clinch nuts (09)
AD - #4-40 clinch nuts in size 2 shell (6 places as shown)
Consult factory if other modifications are required.
Polarizing Position
01 thru 216 (per ARINC 600) See listing of available keying positions, pages 4 and 5.
00 - Polarizing posts or keys not installed but supplied with connector
Modifier (Contact, Finish, Material)*
OO - Rear release, crimp, signal and power contacts supplied with connector (when applicable)
FO - Contacts not supplied with connector (FO not stamped on connector)
FR - Front release all contacts
SA - Front release .025 (0.63) D. x .150 (3.81) solder post and crimp, rear release power contacts
(when applicable) supplied installed in connector